



SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1270 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 2, line 8, delete "IC 14-13-9-6;" and insert "**IC 14-13-9-5;**".
- 2 Page 2, delete lines 22 through 42.
- 3 Page 3, delete lines 1 through 4.
- 4 Page 5, line 4, delete "9(a)(1)" and insert "**8(a)(1)**".
- 5 Page 5, line 6, delete "12" and insert "**11**".
- 6 Page 5, line 9, delete "9(a)(2)" and insert "**8(a)(2)**".
- 7 Page 5, line 17, delete "12" and insert "**11**".
- 8 Page 5, line 20, delete "12" and insert "**11**".
- 9 Page 5, line 23, delete "9(a)(2)" and insert "**8(a)(2)**".
- 10 Page 5, line 31, delete "12" and insert "**11**".
- 11 Page 6, delete lines 21 through 23.
- 12 Page 6, line 24, delete "5." and insert "**4.**".
- 13 Page 6, line 27, delete "6." and insert "**5.**".
- 14 Page 6, line 30, delete "7." and insert "**6.**".
- 15 Page 6, line 36, delete "8." and insert "**7.**".
- 16 Page 6, line 38, delete "9." and insert "**8.**".
- 17 Page 7, line 7, delete "12" and insert "**11**".
- 18 Page 7, line 11, delete "10." and insert "**9.**".
- 19 Page 7, line 13, delete "11" and insert "**10**".
- 20 Page 7, line 19, delete "17" and insert "**16**".
- 21 Page 7, line 22, delete "14" and insert "**13.**".
- 22 Page 7, line 23, delete "11." and insert "**10.**".
- 23 Page 7, line 24, delete "9(a)" and insert "**8(a)**".
- 24 Page 7, line 30, delete "12." and insert "**11.**".
- 25 Page 7, line 32, delete "13." and insert "**12.**".
- 26 Page 7, line 40, delete "14." and insert "**13.**".
- 27 Page 7, line 41, delete "10" and insert "**9**".

- 1 Page 8, line 13, delete "15." and insert "14."
- 2 Page 8, line 19, delete "16." and insert "15."
- 3 Page 8, line 29, delete "17." and insert "16."
- 4 Page 8, line 30, delete "10" and insert "9".
- 5 Page 8, line 37, delete "18." and insert "17."
- 6 Page 9, line 22, delete "19." and insert "18."
- 7 Page 9, line 35, delete "20." and insert "19."
- 8 Page 10, delete lines 3 through 42.
- 9 Delete page 11.
- 10 Delete page 12.
- 11 Page 13, delete lines 1 through 4.
- 12 Page 13, line 5, delete "26." and insert "20."
- 13 Page 13, line 14, delete "27." and insert "21."
- 14 Page 13, line 15, delete "28." and insert "22."
- 15 Page 13, line 20, delete "29." and insert "23."
- 16 Page 13, line 37, delete "30." and insert "24."
- 17 Page 14, line 10, delete "31." and insert "25."
- 18 Page 14, line 33, delete "32." and insert "26."
- 19 Page 14, line 37, delete "33." and insert "27."
- 20 Page 15, line 15, delete "34." and insert "28."
- 21 Page 21, after line 3, begin a new paragraph and insert :
- 22 "SECTION 11. [EFFECTIVE UPON PASSAGE] (a) **As used in**
- 23 **this SECTION, "commission" refers to the Kankakee River basin**
- 24 **and Yellow River basin development commission, as added by this**
- 25 **act.**
- 26 (b) **The legislative council is urged to assign to an interim study**
- 27 **committee the task of studying methods to fund the operations of**
- 28 **the commission. The study must address the use of:**
- 29 (1) **payments of direct support to the commission;**
- 30 (2) **the imposition of special assessments against parcels of**
- 31 **real property located within the commission's authority; and**
- 32 (3) **any other possible method of funding or financing the**
- 33 **commission's operations.**
- 34 (c) **If the topic described in subsection (b) is assigned to an**
- 35 **interim study committee, the interim study committee shall issue**
- 36 **a final report to the legislative council containing the interim study**

- 1 **committee's findings and recommendations in an electronic format**
- 2 **under IC 5-14-6 not later than November 1, 2019.**
- 3 **(d) This SECTION expires December 31, 2019.**
- 4 **SECTION 12. An emergency is declared for this act."**
- 5 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
(Reference is to EHB 1270 as printed April 10, 2019.)

Senator CHARBONNEAU